Lﬂ

FD Sweden AB, Datavagen 37B, S-436 32, Askim, Sweden

-Fraclegg.,;a www.fractal-design.com

© Fractal Design, All rights reserved. Fractal Design, the Fractal Design logotypes, product names
and other specific elements are trademarks of Fractal Design, registrered in Sweden. Other product
and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respecive companies.

vll

Accessory Box Contents

Zubehdrbox - Inhalt / Contenu de la boite d’accessoires / Contenido de la caja de accesorios / Innehall i tillbehérsbox /

KomnnekTauns kopobku ¢ akceccyapammn / 7 2241 Ry Y AORE | BEBRE I BHSAR

Motherboard Screw (6-32)
Hauptplatine Schraube / Vis de la carte
mére / Tornillos para la placa base /
Moderkortsskruv / BUHTbI Ans ycTaHOBKU
marepuHckoi nnatbl / ¥ H—R— RAX
D | ERBL | EHIRZBH

3.5" Drive Screw (6-32)
3,5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque
dur 3.5/ Tornillo para la unidad 3,5" /
Skruv for 3,5" enhet / BunTbl ana npueoga
vnu gucka 3,5" /3.5 1 > F RS A TRA%
2 | 3.5" WRRIRFT / 3.5" IERRIRAZ

Motherboard Standoff (6-32)
Hauptplatine Standoff / Entretoise de la
carte-mereojkljll / Separadores para la
placa base / Moderkortsdistans / MoagoH
Ans MaTepuHckoii nnatel /| ¥ H—R— R

AB Y RAT | EREERE | EERBAE

2.5" Drive Screw (M3)
2.5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque
dur 2.5 / Tornillo para la unidad 2,5" /
Skruv for 2,5" enhet / BuHTbl ana npueoga
wnn aucka 2,5" /2.5 4 > F RS A TRX
2 [ 2.5" BRRIRFT / 2.5" TERRIRAE

Power Supply Screw (6-32)
Netzteilschraube / Vis de I'alimentation /
Tornillos para la fuente de alimentacion /
Néataggregatskruv / BUHTbI Ans ycTaHOBKW
6rioka nutanus | BIREBAXY | BRA

5.25" Drive Thumbscrews (M3)
Optische Laufwerk Schraube / Vis du
lecteur optique / Tornillo para la unidad
optica / Skruv for optisk enhet / Buntel ans
NPVYBOAA ONTUHECKNX ANCKOB | K R T A

R4 | BIRGEAERR IR TRED | KRARL | KBRS
Padlock Bracket .
Vorhéngeschlossbiigel / Support de Cable Ties

cadenas / Soporte para candado /
Fastplatta for hanglas / Ckoba HaBecHoro
samka / /NROY VB €8 / HEBIHLE/
HE#HXE

Kabelzug / Serre-cables / Sujetacables /
Buntband / KabenbHas ctsikka / 77— 7' )L
A | RET | RIGH

CORE 1300

USER GUIDE

Anwenderleitfaden / Guide de l'utilisateur / Guia del
usuario / Anvandarguide / PykoBogCcTBO nosnb3oBaTens

| A=Y —HAA R/ BFES / EREEE

Water Cooling Radiator Options

Wasserkiihlgeblase Optionen / Options de radiateurs de refroidissement par eau / Opciones de radiadores de
refrigeracion liquida / Vattenkylningsmajligheter / YcraHoska pagnatopa BogsiHoro oxnaxgenus [ KigHIZ2 T—2—
F7°2 A | AORHIRIET / KOS BEERE

TOP: 240 mm
Oben / Vue du haut / Superior
Topp / Bepx / £/ EE4R / LE
B =) S © [¢] |

Limitations: o o el (lees =
32 mm space above the motherboard. = = =
Radiator and fan assemblies with =]
combined thickness higher than 32 B s00 ese
mm may interfere with motherboard 5 5
components taller than 36 mm.

cD &

B Bl
Front: 240 mm .
Vorne / Vue frontale / Frontal g G|
Front / Mepen / BT / BE4R / IEE cD &

o cD &

Limitations: g C]
Max radiator thickness: 31 mm
(with 3.5” HDDs mounted)

B Bl

cD &

Jo S5 S5 =2 2 2 ol |4

Rear: 120 mm —
Riickseite / Vue arriére / Trasero

Baksida / 3agHsas Yacts / B H

JEER/EH

Possible Fan Locations

Mégliche Liifteranordnung / Emplacements possibles des ventilateurs / Posibles ubicaciones de los ventiladores /

Mojliga flaktpositioner / Mecta ans yctaHoBKv BEHTUNSTOpoB /| 7 7 >/ %&

BHME

RETEZ BN XBEXNBHLE / XBE

120mm

Dust Maintenance
Staubschutz / Dépoussiérage / Limpieza del polvo y mantenimiento / Underhall av dammfilter / 3awuta ot nbinu /

BREX> T+ A BHERT | BERE

Einschrankungen, siehe Website / En cas de limitations. Consultez la page Web / Existen limitaciones. Consulte la pagina web / Vissa
begransningar finns, se hemsida / EcTb orpaHuyenus;, cM. Be6-cTpaHuuy / BAE N B HIRBEIC DV TIE, Web R—S &S8R /| NBE
R, ¥ANRT / ARER , F2EBERE

Support and Service
Support und Kundendienst / Assistance technique et maintenance / Soporte y servicio técnico / Support och service /
Mopaepxka v obenyxusanune | FR— KN EH—E R | XFERS / ZEMRE

For assistance, please contact us

Unterstiitzung erhalten Sie hier / Pour I'assistance technique, veuillez contacter / Para obtener ayuda, por favor contacte / For
assistans, var god kontakta / Ecnu Heobxoanma nomolLb, noxanyiicta, CBskutech ¢ Hamu / FR— RABREZIFEEF, BEAVEDYE

&V MFHE , BIBEKR / MFEWHE , BE

G-

support@fractal-design.com

L o

support.america@fractal-design.com  support.dach@fractal-design.com support.china@fractal-design.com




Builder's

Remove Side and Front Panels
Ausbau Seiten- und Frontbleche / Enlever les panneaux avant et latéraux / Retire los paneles
n laterales y frontales / Montera av sido- och frontpanel / CHumute 60koBbIe 1 NepeaHion

naven / BIE S & TBIE/NRILOEY AL / F W EARF G ER / 3750 R EEER

Install the Power Supply
Installation Netzteil / Installer le bloc d’alimentation / Instale la fuente de alimentacion /
Installera nitaggregatet / Ycraxosute 6nok nutanus / BIREE OBV fF1f | REBR /
REBRHER

USB30
POWER SW
POWER LED+
POWERLED -
RESET SW
HDDLED HD Audio usB20

Connect Cables for Front 1/0
Anschlusskabel fiir Front-E/A / Connecter les cables aux E/S frontales / Conecte los cables
7 para E/S frontal / Koppla in kablar till fronten / MoacoeaunHnTe kabenu nepegHux yCTpoiicTs
BBOAa-BbIBOAA / BITE /O MM —7 )L / HI/O BIEHEREBL / EH I/0 KERR

qS2 S E) > P DD D 0D S © (o f
. | —
N : (Go5 oo
o o = —
h 2 ] T
ﬂ = /
|2
@D
QIS
> =_
> D /

Remove the Hard Drive Bracket
E Ausbau der Festplattenklammer / Enlever le support de disque dur / Retire el soporte del

disco duro / Montera av fastplattan for harddiskar / Chumute ckoby npusoaa xecTkoro aucka /

N=RRZA4T 7379 NOBWAL | FTEEXR | FRERIR

o§>2:2§§§52®-f
f 2 e 98 feeo B

°
°

s - ()
N

:
° un
=
= EEE
S~ >
o > S S S = S .

Install Standoffs and I/0 Shield

Installation Standoffs und E/A-Abschirmung / Installer entretoises+ panneau de protection
E E/S / Instale los separadores y la proteccion de E/S / Installera distanser och I/O-plat / Ycra

HOBWTE OMOPbI U NNaHKy BBOAA-BbIBOAA | AR RA 7 & 110 — )L ROEY) 41t/ RE4E
AR/ $4R / RERAEM /0 BAR

JqJS S5 S 2D S S 3 |
=] [=5)
| l =5 5]
| e |
P |
y ®
] =
| ge—————— |
B0000000 E
| L T ——— |
e
| : |
=
” |
RV

| Optional: Install a Graphics Card
Installation Grafikkarte / Installer la carte graphique / Instale la tarjeta grafica / Installera
grafikkortet / YctaHosuTe rpacudeckyto nnaty /| F 57 4 Y 9 A— RO 4 /| ZEE R/
REBRF

AN
Jee €6 € coc

I . o In
= i IS P AN
o m| o K

@ n
| ,

Optional: Install a 2.5" Drive

Installation 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerk / Installer disque 2.5 / Instale una unidad de 2,5" / Installera 2,5"
enhet / YctarosuTe 2,5" npusog nmv auck / 2.5 4 2 F RS54 7 OBV {31 | R%2.5" TBERE /
R 2.5" Wik

@3;333333@23@0..
f = &
1o
n
n(:
N
n.g i
~
% o o
n
© =
= ===
= )
S 5 5 5 > > -

Install the Motherboard Assembly
Installation Hauptplatinenzubehor / Installer I'ensemble carte mére / Instale la placa base /
Installera moderkortet / YcTaHosuTe c60pky MaTepuHckoil nnatel / Y H'—R—RK P> 71
OBV {31} | REERAH | REZHREH

| Optional: Install 5.25" drive
Installation 5,25-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 5.25 / Instale las unidades de 5,25" /
Installera 5,25" enheter / YcraHosuTe 5,25" npusoas! unu anckn / 5.25 4 > F RS 4 7 OB
1541 | £35.25" R | R 5.25" Wik

Installation 3,5- oder 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques durs 2.5 ou 3.5 / Instale las unidades de 2,5" y 3,5" / Installera 2,5" och 3,5" enheter / YctaHosuTe npusoabl 2,5" 1 3.5" /2.5 A > FH KV 3.5 1 F RS A 7 OBV F1F / &% 2.5" M 3.5" Rk / = 2.5" 7 3.5" Wik

m Install 2.5" and 3.5" Drives

2727273

o2

22

i i




